

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1359/2025

Vijay Singh Son Of Shri Chandra Singh
-----Appellant

Versus

General Manager, Shree Cement Limited
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Praveen Sharma for
Mr. Kartar Singh Faujdar

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

07/04/2026

List along with D.B. SAW Nos. 1357/2025 and 5357/2025
after two weeks, as prayed for.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J (INDERJEET SINGH),J