

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Special Appeal (Writ) No. 1359/2025

Vijay Singh Son Of Shri Chandra Singh

----Appellant

Versus

General Manager, Shree Cement Limited and Anr.

----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Civil Special Appeal (Writ) No. 1357/2025

Smt Rajiya Wife Of Shri Naru

----Appellant

Versus

General Manager/factory Manager, Shree Cement Limited\

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Alok Chaturvedi

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

22/04/2026

No one has entered appearance on behalf of the appellant.

List on 11.05.2026.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT/RAJAT/86-87