

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1359/2025
CNR: RJHC020997192025 | URN: SAW / 3076U / 2025

Vijay Singh Son Of Shri Chandra Singh, R/o Village Loda Ka Badiya, Post Balad, Tehsil Beawar, District Ajmer (Raj.)

----Appellant

Versus

1. General Manager, Shree Cement Limited, Andheri Devri, Tehsil Masuda, Beawar, District Ajmer. (Raj.)
2. Shri Jagdish Singh S/o Shri Gokul Singh, Thekadar, Village Post Andheri Deori, Tehsil Masuda, District Ajmer.

----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1357/2025
CNR: RJHC020996982025 | URN: SAW / 3073U / 2025

Smt Rajiya Wife Of Shri Naru, Resident Of Village Genarampura, Post Andheri Devri, Tehsil Masuda, District Ajmer (Raj.)

----Appellant

Versus

General Manager/factory Manager, Shree Cement Limited, Andheri Devri, Tehsil Masuda, District Ajmer (Raj.)

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Kartar Singh Faujdar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Alok Chaturvedi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

19/08/2026

In D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1359/2025

Heard on the application **(D.B. Civil Misc. Application No. 1049/2025)** filed by appellant under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing the present appeal.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed and the delay in filing the present appeal is hereby condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Alok Chaturvedi, learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

Office is directed to show his name in the cause list.

In D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1357/2025

Heard on the application **(D.B. Civil Misc. Application No. 1048/2025)** filed by appellant under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing the present appeal.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed and the delay in filing the present appeal is hereby condoned.

List this matter for admission along with D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1359/2025.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J